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FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Cyprus

Surname: Hadjiyiannis

Name: Costas

Rank: Associate Professor

Faculty: Faculty of Economics and Management
Department: Economics

Scientific Domain: * International Trade

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
Ph.D. 1999 University of Wisconsin, Madison Economics Regionalism and Trade
USA Liberalization
M.Sc. 1997 University of Wisconsin, Madison Economics
USA
M.B.A. 1994 University of Wisconsin, Madison Business
USA
M.A. 1996 University of Cambridge, UK Economics
B.A. 1992 University of Cambridge, UK Economics

Employment history — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
1999 2004 University of Cyprus Nicosia Lecturer
2004 2013 University of Cyprus Nicosia Assistant Professor
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2013

today

University of Cyprus

Nicosia

Associate Professor

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other

five (5) selected —(max total 10)

Ref. Number Year
1 2016
2 2014
3 2013
4 2012
5 2012
6 2009
7 2008

Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV)

Title

Regionalism and Conflict:
Peace Creation and
Peace Diversion

Cross-border Pollution, Public

Pollution Abatement and
Capital Tax Competition

Comepetition for
Environmental Aid and Aid
Fungibility

Multilateral Tariff
Cooperation under Fairness
and Reciprocity

International Environmental

Cooperation under Fairness
and Reciprocity

Public Pollution Abatement,
Regional Capital Mobility and

Tax Competition

Quality Standards for Used
Durables: An Indirect
Subsidy?

Other authors

Maria Heracleous and
Chrysostomos Tabakis

Panos Hatzipanayotou and
Michael s. Michael

Panos Hatzipanayotou and
Michael s. Michael

Doruk Iris and
Chrysostomos Tabakis

Doruk Iris and
Chrysostomos Tabakis

Panos Hatzipanayotou and
Michael s. Michael

Sofronis Clerides

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference
Journal of
International
Economics

The Journal of
International Trade
& Economic
Development

Journal of
Environmental
Economics and

Management

Canadian Journal of
Economics

The B.E. Journal of
Economic Analysis &
Policy

Southern Economic
Journal

Journal of
International
Economics

Vol.

102

23

65

45

12

75

75

Pages

141-
159

155-
178

1-11

925-
941

Online

703-
719

268-
282



8 2004

9 2004

10 2002

Regionalism and Multilateral
Trade Liberalization with
Asymmetric Countries

Common Markets and Trade
Liberalization
Tax Competition, Capital
Mobility and Public Good
Provision within a Trading
Block

Panos Hatzipanayotou and
Michael s. Michael

Review of
International
Economics

Canadian Journal of
Economics

Review of
International
Economics

12

10

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

395-
411

484-
508

442-
458

Ref. Number Date

O 0N OO WN PP

=
o

Topic

max total 10

International / Local

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Location*

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

Role in Exhibition
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Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*

Number

1 2006 International Trade in Used Goods Leventis Research Team Member
Foundation

2 2006 The economic impact of immigration in Research Research Team Member

Cyprus promotion

Foundation

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent
Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities

1 2014-2016 Cooperative Member of the Board of Directors
Bank of Police
Officers and
Military
Personnel
2 2013-2014 Board for Member of the Board
Educational
Exchange
between the US
and Cyprus
(Fulbright
Board)
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10)

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 1992 Scholarship for Graduate Business School Fulbright Commission
2 1989 Scholarship for Undergraduate Studies Commonwealth
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number

1
2
3
4
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