FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Cyprus
Surname:	Hadjiyiannis
Name:	Costas
Rank:	Associate Professor
Faculty:	Faculty of Economics and Management
Department:	Economics
Scientific Domain: *	International Trade

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title		
Ph.D.	1999	University of Wisconsin, Madison USA	Economics	Regionalism and Trade Liberalization		
M.Sc.	1997	University of Wisconsin, Madison USA	Economics			
M.B.A.	1994	University of Wisconsin, Madison USA	Business			
M.A.	1996	University of Cambridge, UK	Economics			
B.A.	1992	University of Cambridge, UK	Economics			

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Docition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
1999	2004	University of Cyprus	Nicosia	Lecturer	
2004	2013	University of Cyprus	Nicosia	Assistant Professor	

Key <u>refereed</u> jοι	ırnal pape	ers, monographs, books, con five (5) sele	ference publications etc. Lected –(max total 10)	List the five (5) more re	ecent ar	nd other
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2016	Regionalism and Conflict: Peace Creation and Peace Diversion	Maria Heracleous and Chrysostomos Tabakis	Journal of International Economics	102	141- 159
2	2014	Cross-border Pollution, Public Pollution Abatement and Capital Tax Competition	Panos Hatzipanayotou and Michael s. Michael	The Journal of International Trade & Economic Development	23	155- 178
3	2013	Competition for Environmental Aid and Aid Fungibility	Panos Hatzipanayotou and Michael s. Michael	Journal of Environmental Economics and Management	65	1-11
4	2012	Multilateral Tariff Cooperation under Fairness and Reciprocity	Doruk Iris and Chrysostomos Tabakis	Canadian Journal of Economics	45	925- 941
5	2012	International Environmental Cooperation under Fairness and Reciprocity	Doruk Iris and Chrysostomos Tabakis	The B.E. Journal of Economic Analysis & Policy	12	Online
6	2009	Public Pollution Abatement, Regional Capital Mobility and Tax Competition	Panos Hatzipanayotou and Michael s. Michael	Southern Economic Journal	75	703- 719
7	2008	Quality Standards for Used Durables: An Indirect Subsidy?	Sofronis Clerides	Journal of International Economics	75	268- 282

8	2004	Regionalism and Multilateral Trade Liberalization with Asymmetric Countries		Review of International Economics	12	395- 411
9	2004	Common Markets and Trade Liberalization		Canadian Journal of Economics	37	484- 508
10	2002	Tax Competition, Capital Mobility and Public Good Provision within a Trading Block	Panos Hatzipanayotou and Michael s. Michael	Review of International Economics	10	442- 458

	Exhibitions	(where applicable). List the five (max t	e (5) more recent and o	ther five (5) selec	ted.
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)

Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*
1	2006	International Trade in Used Goods	Leventis Foundation	Research Team Member
2	2006	The economic impact of immigration in Cyprus	Research promotion Foundation	Research Team Member
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities
1	2014-2016	Cooperative Bank of Police Officers and Military Personnel	Member of the Board of Directors	
2	2013-2014	Board for Educational Exchange between the US and Cyprus (Fulbright Board)	Member of the Board	

3		
4		
5		

Award	s / Internation	nal Recognition (where applicable). List the five (max total 10)	e (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:
1	1992	Scholarship for Graduate Business School	Fulbright Commission
2	1989	Scholarship for Undergraduate Studies	Commonwealth
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1						
2						
3						
4						

5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	